

GAHC020005622024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : WA/23/2024

MR. E. NZANTHUNG JAMI AND 46 ORS
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL, WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

2: CHENITHUNG Z. KITHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

3: B NZANO HUMTSOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
SUNGLUP
WOKHA NAGALAND

4: M RENBENI HUMTSOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
PONGIDONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

5: RENCHAMO NGULLIE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

6: TUMBEMO W KIKON
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
SUNGRO
WOKHA NAGALAND

7: THUNGRENI Y. TSOPOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN C
WOKHA NAGALAND

8: ARHOMO E YANTHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
YIKHUM B
WOKHA NAGALAND

9: N APANTHUNG ODYUO
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
YIKHUM B
WOKHA NAGALAND

10: CATHERINE M LOTH A
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

11: T JOHN HUMTSOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
HUMTSO
WOKHA NAGALAND

12: K LUCY
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
LONGSA A

WOKHA NAGALAND

13: AVANI C
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN C
WOKHA NAGALAND

14: LICHONTHUNG JAMI
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN A
WOKHA NAGALAND

15: T THUNGDEMO KITHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
AREE OLD
WOKHA NAGALAND

16: Y ELITHUNG MURRY
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

17: WONCHIBENI EZUNG
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

18: Y WONCHIBENI LOTHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

19: Y IRINA NGULLIE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL

WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

20: C. RENTHUNGLO KITHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

21: TIMOTHY J KIKON
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

22: ETHUNGBENI NGULLIE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

23: N LIRENTHUNG TUNGOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

24: RENBONTHUNG OVUNG
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOZHURO
WOKHA NAGALAND

25: P MHAYANI JAMI
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN D
WOKHA NAGALAND

26: P NZANMONGI NGULLIE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN D
WOKHA NAGALAND

27: P EPIBENI JAMI
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
LONGSACHUNG
WOKHA NAGALAND

28: MHATHUNG ODYUO
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHY SCHOOL
WOZHURO
WOKHA NAGALAND

29: Z RHONDENO KIKON
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
NUNGYING
WOKHA NAGALAND

30: BENATHUNG P KITHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

31: ABEMO EZUNG
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
WOKHA NAGALAND

32: M LICHANTHGUNG LOTH
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

33: RENCHUMI M TSOPOE LOTH
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOZHURO
WOKHA NAGALAND

34: M YANSATHUNG ODYUO
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
RIPHYIM OLD
WOKHA NAGALAND

35: MHATHUNG LOTH A
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
CHUKITONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

36: JOEL AMONGSHAN KINGHEN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOAN A
WOKHA NAGALAND

37: MHONYANI LOTH A
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE B
WOKHA NAGALAND

38: ACHILO Y HUMTSOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE B
WOKHA NAGALAND

39: PHYOBEMO W KITHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHSCHOOL
SANIS
WOKHA NAGALAND

40: N BENTHUNGO TSOPOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)

DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
SANIS
WOKHA NAGALAND

41: N LIBENTHUNG MURRY
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

42: Y ZUCHILO LOTHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
NYIRO
WOKHA NAGALAND

43: NCHUMTHUNG NGULLIE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN B
WOKHA NAGALAND

44: EUNICE A OVUNG
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN B
WOKHA NAGALAND

45: LOCHUMBENI PATTON
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
ENGLAN
WOKHA NAGALAND

46: ERENBENI N ODYUO
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
OLA RALAN
WOKHA NAGALAND

47: LICHUMBENI N ODYUO

GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. PRIMARY SCHOOL
UPPER NST
WOKHA NAGALAN

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
P AN AR DEPT
NMAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : A. ZHIMOMI, N. MOZHUI,ESTHER,LHOUSINO,N
SOLO,G KAMEI,MANJONG KONYAK

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

Linked Case : WA/24/2024

MR. N. NCHUMTHUNG MURRY AND 17 ORS
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
TSUNGIKI A
WOKHA NAGALAND

2: MHONBENI MURRY
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
WOKHA NAGALAND

3: N ABENTHUNG KITHAN
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
MUNGYA
WOKHA NAGALAND

4: ACHUMLO N HUMTSOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TROWN C
WOKHA NAGALAND

5: KHYOPENTHUNG JAMES Y KIKON
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
PONGIDONG
WOKHA NAGALAND

6: M BENCHUMLO HUMTSOE
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
TSUNGIKI A
WOKHA NAGALAND

7: T YILOBENI EZUNG
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN B
WOKHA NAGALAND

8: RENPONTUNG ODYUO KHARKONGAR
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOZHURO
WOKHA NAGALAND

9: T LIBENTHUNG MURRY
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOKHA TOWN A
WOKHA NAGALAND

10: L YANBEMO ENYIO
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
WOZHURO
WOKHA NAGALAND

11: ALENO NGUKHA
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
MIMA
KOHIMA NAGALAND

12: RAMPUANA THOU
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
SECTOR B
JALUKIE TOWN
PEREN NAGALAND

13: IMKONGWABANG
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISTRICT MISSION AUTHORITY
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

14: T ASANGLA
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
LONGRIMENDANG AO GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

15: CHUBAYANGLA
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
SUMI
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

16: LIANARO
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
A AND B SECTOR
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

17: N W AYANGLA
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
MANGKOLEMBA
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND

18: IMODANGBA
GRADUATE TEACHER (2010 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. MIDDLE SCHOOL
MAREPKONG
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND
VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
P AND AR DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPT. OF SCHGOOL EDUCATION
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR
DIRCTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for : A. ZHIMOMI
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3
ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/144/2024

MR. E. NZANTHUNG JAMI AND 46 ORS
GRADUATE TEACHER (2013 SSA BATCH)
DEPT. OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL
WOKHA VILLAGE
WOKHA NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVT. OF NAGALAND

Advocate for : A. ZHIMOMI
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3
ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

20.11.2024

(P. Saikia, J)

Ms. A. Ayemi, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. V. Suokhrie, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the learned Additional AG is not available today.

We have also heard Mr. N. Mozhui, learned counsel for the appellants.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

List after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant